SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 772/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2021 in WP(C) No. 16437/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

DEBIDUTTA MOHANTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR PATTNAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7888/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Bhaskar Ray, Adv.

Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable on 11.07.2022.

It is reported that further lease deed has been executed in favour of the contesting Respondent No.1, pursuant to the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. Therefore, it is observed that any fresh lease deed, pursuant to the impugned judgment and order, shall be subject to the ultimate outcome of the present Special Leave Petition and/or further orders that may passed by this Court in the present proceedings.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Counter, if any, to be filed within a period of four weeks from the date of service of the notice and Rejoinder to be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

Meaning thereby, on or before the next returnable date, the parties to complete the pleadings so that that the matter is ready for further hearing.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR