SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 772/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2021 in WP(C) No. 16437/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

DEBIDUTTA MOHANTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR PATTNAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7888/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Varnalee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter, if any, be filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1 within a period of one week from today. Rejoinder, if any, to the counter be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up on 26.07.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR