ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.11 **SECTION XI-A** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 772/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2021 in WP(C) No. 16437/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

DEBIDUTTA MOHANTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN KUMAR PATTNAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY: HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. B.V. NAGARATHNA, JJ.]

Date: 27-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Ray, Adv.

Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR

Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Arzu Paul, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Adiraj Bali, Adv.

Ms. Varnalee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

have heard R., learned Senior We Mr. Basant Advocate, appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. A.N.S. learned Senior Advocate, appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(NISHA TRIPATHI) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**